
Topper's Report

Monday, October 24, 2022

# of Head Sold: 457
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BRED STOCK

DescriptionState HCT AvgWt PriceCity

 1430  1,300.00 HBLK COWMN  1 0.00 1.00 0.00 1,430.00 0.00 1,300.00PIERZ

 1445  1,275.00 HMIX SOLID MOUTH  2 0.00 2.00 0.00 1,445.00 0.00 1,275.00

 1248  1,200.00 HBWF SOLID MOUTH  3 0.00 3.00 0.00 1,248.00 0.00 1,200.00

 1535  1,150.00 HHOL HEIFERMN  1 0.00 1.00 0.00 1,535.00 0.00 1,150.00LITTLE FALLS

 1095  1,100.00 HBLK SOLID MOUTH  1 0.00 1.00 0.00 1,095.00 0.00 1,100.00

 1070  1,025.00 HBLK COWMN  1 0.00 1.00 0.00 1,070.00 0.00 1,025.00PIERZ

Totals Cwt:  0  0  0.00

Totals Head:  9  1,304  1,175.00

C

H

CALVES

DescriptionState HCT AvgWt PriceCity

 238  300.00 HHOLMN  9 0.00 9.00 0.00 238.00 0.00 300.00PIERZ

 170  225.00 HHOLMN  7 0.00 7.00 0.00 170.00 0.00 225.00PIERZ

 225  210.00 HHOL BULLMN  1 0.00 1.00 0.00 225.00 0.00 210.00LITTLE FALLS

 268  200.00 HXBRD HEIFERMN  3 0.00 3.00 0.00 268.00 0.00 200.00FOLEY

 80  150.00 HXBRD BULLMN  1 0.00 1.00 0.00 80.00 0.00 150.00RANDALL

 103  150.00 HHOL BULLMN  5 0.00 5.00 0.00 103.00 0.00 150.00LITTLE FALLS

 95  140.00 HXBRD BULLMN  2 0.00 2.00 0.00 95.00 0.00 140.00PIERZ

 215  135.00 HHOL HEIFERMN  1 0.00 1.00 0.00 215.00 0.00 135.00FOLEY

 0  130.00 HBLK BULLMN  1 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 130.00PIERZ

 110  130.00 HHOL BULLMN  2 0.00 2.00 0.00 110.00 0.00 130.00PIERZ

-90  90.00 HHOL HEIFERMN  1 0.00 1.00 0.00-90.00 0.00 90.00PIERZ

 102  60.00 HHOL BULLMN  2 0.00 2.00 0.00 102.00 0.00 60.00PIERZ

Totals Cwt:  0  0  0.00

Totals Head:  35  126  160.00

C

H

FATS

DescriptionState HCT AvgWt PriceCity

 1645  150.50 CMIX STEERMN  2 2.00 0.00 1,645.00 0.00 150.50 0.00RICE

 1550  147.50 CBLK HEIFERMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,550.00 0.00 147.50 0.00FOLEY

 1565  146.50 CBLK STEERMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,565.00 0.00 146.50 0.00RICE

 1533  145.50 CBLK STEERMN  3 3.00 0.00 1,533.00 0.00 145.50 0.00RICE

 1600  145.25 CBLK HEIFERMN  3 3.00 0.00 1,600.00 0.00 145.25 0.00RICE

 1307  144.25 CBLK HEIFERMN  2 2.00 0.00 1,307.00 0.00 144.25 0.00PIERZ

 1560  144.00 CBLK STEERMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,560.00 0.00 144.00 0.00RICE

 1285  143.00 CBLK STEERMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,285.00 0.00 143.00 0.00LITTLE FALLS

 1415  142.50 CBLK STEERMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,415.00 0.00 142.50 0.00LITTLE FALLS

 1360  142.50 CBLK STEERMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,360.00 0.00 142.50 0.00ROYALTON

 1465  142.50 CBLK STEERMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,465.00 0.00 142.50 0.00SWANVILLE

 1270  142.50 CRED HEIFERMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,270.00 0.00 142.50 0.00FOLEY

 1612  142.00 CXBRD STEERMN  4 4.00 0.00 1,612.00 0.00 142.00 0.00FOLEY

 1442  142.00 CBLK STEERMN  2 2.00 0.00 1,442.00 0.00 142.00 0.00FOLEY

 1240  142.00 CBLK HEIFERMN  3 3.00 0.00 1,240.00 0.00 142.00 0.00LITTLE FALLS
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FATS

DescriptionState HCT AvgWt PriceCity

 1370  142.00 CBLK HEIFERMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,370.00 0.00 142.00 0.00LITTLE FALLS

 1540  142.00 CBLK STEERMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,540.00 0.00 142.00 0.00PIERZ

 1465  141.50 CBLK HEIFERMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,465.00 0.00 141.50 0.00ROYALTON

 1450  141.50 CBLK HEIFERMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,450.00 0.00 141.50 0.00FOLEY

 1410  141.50 CBLK STEERMN  8 8.00 0.00 1,410.00 0.00 141.50 0.00PIERZ

 1335  141.50 CBLK STEERMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,335.00 0.00 141.50 0.00RICE

 1246  141.50 CBLK HEIFERMN  6 6.00 0.00 1,246.00 0.00 141.50 0.00FOLEY

 1640  141.00 CBLK STEERMN  4 4.00 0.00 1,640.00 0.00 141.00 0.00RICE

 1415  141.00 CBLK STEERMN  5 5.00 0.00 1,415.00 0.00 141.00 0.00PIERZ

 1215  140.00 CBLK STEERMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,215.00 0.00 140.00 0.00LITTLE FALLS

 1415  140.00 CBLK HEIFERMN  2 2.00 0.00 1,415.00 0.00 140.00 0.00ROYALTON

 1510  139.75 CXBRD HEIFERMN  3 3.00 0.00 1,510.00 0.00 139.75 0.00FOLEY

 1062  138.50 CBLK HEIFERMN  2 2.00 0.00 1,062.00 0.00 138.50 0.00FOLEY

 1675  138.50 CHOL STEERMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,675.00 0.00 138.50 0.00RICE

 1430  138.00 CBLK HEIFERMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,430.00 0.00 138.00 0.00PIERZ

 1345  137.50 CRED HEIFERMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,345.00 0.00 137.50 0.00ROYALTON

 1460  137.50 CBLK STEERMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,460.00 0.00 137.50 0.00FOLEY

 1680  137.00 CCHAR STEERMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,680.00 0.00 137.00 0.00WATERTOWN

 1700  136.50 CHOL STEERMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,700.00 0.00 136.50 0.00FOLEY

 1375  135.50 CBLK HEIFERMN  2 2.00 0.00 1,375.00 0.00 135.50 0.00LITTLE FALLS

 1585  135.00 CHOL STEERMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,585.00 0.00 135.00 0.00RICE

 1466  134.50 CHOL STEERMN  3 3.00 0.00 1,466.00 0.00 134.50 0.00ROYALTON

 1500  133.50 CHOL STEERMN  3 3.00 0.00 1,500.00 0.00 133.50 0.00PIERZ

 1473  133.50 CHOL STEERMN  3 3.00 0.00 1,473.00 0.00 133.50 0.00PIERZ

 1520  133.50 CHOL STEERMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,520.00 0.00 133.50 0.00FOLEY

Totals Cwt:  82  1,453  140.62

Totals Head:  0  0  0.00

C

H

FEEDERS

DescriptionState HCT AvgWt PriceCity

 390  420.00 HHOLMN  6 0.00 6.00 0.00 390.00 0.00 420.00PIERZ

 345  325.00 HHOL STEER/BULLMN  12 0.00 12.00 0.00 345.00 0.00 325.00HILLMAN

 273  211.00 CMIX BULLMN  3 3.00 0.00 273.00 0.00 211.00 0.00FREEPORT

 327  192.50 CCHAR BULLMN  2 2.00 0.00 327.00 0.00 192.50 0.00FOLEY

 270  188.00 CRED BULLMN  1 1.00 0.00 270.00 0.00 188.00 0.00ONAMIA

 325  186.00 CBLK BULLMN  1 1.00 0.00 325.00 0.00 186.00 0.00PIERZ

 535  186.00 CRED BULLMN  7 7.00 0.00 535.00 0.00 186.00 0.00HILLMAN

 480  183.00 CBLK BULLMN  1 1.00 0.00 480.00 0.00 183.00 0.00FOLEY

 460  181.00 CRED HEIFERMN  5 5.00 0.00 460.00 0.00 181.00 0.00HILLMAN

 363  179.00 CMIX BULLMN  4 4.00 0.00 363.00 0.00 179.00 0.00FREEPORT

 441  176.00 CBLK BULLMN  6 6.00 0.00 441.00 0.00 176.00 0.00ONAMIA

 516  170.00 CBWF BULLMN  3 3.00 0.00 516.00 0.00 170.00 0.00HILLMAN

 368  170.00 CMIX BULLMN  3 3.00 0.00 368.00 0.00 170.00 0.00HILLMAN

 565  165.00 CMIX STEERMN  2 2.00 0.00 565.00 0.00 165.00 0.00BOVEY

 534  164.00 CMIX HEIFERMN  5 5.00 0.00 534.00 0.00 164.00 0.00BOVEY

 457  160.00 CRWF BULLMN  7 7.00 0.00 457.00 0.00 160.00 0.00HILLMAN

 540  159.00 CBLK HEIFERMN  3 3.00 0.00 540.00 0.00 159.00 0.00FOLEY
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FEEDERS

DescriptionState HCT AvgWt PriceCity

 547  155.00 CMIX BULLMN  4 4.00 0.00 547.00 0.00 155.00 0.00BOWLUS

 672  151.00 CMIX HEIFERMN  2 2.00 0.00 672.00 0.00 151.00 0.00PIERZ

 565  147.00 CBLK HEIFERMN  2 2.00 0.00 565.00 0.00 147.00 0.00HILLMAN

 578  146.00 CMIX BULLMN  3 3.00 0.00 578.00 0.00 146.00 0.00HILLMAN

 715  145.00 CRED STEERMN  1 1.00 0.00 715.00 0.00 145.00 0.00BOVEY

 710  144.00 CBLK STEERMN  1 1.00 0.00 710.00 0.00 144.00 0.00BRAINERD

 790  137.00 CRED STEERMN  1 1.00 0.00 790.00 0.00 137.00 0.00SAUK RAPIDS

 630  134.00 CRWF BULLMN  1 1.00 0.00 630.00 0.00 134.00 0.00FREEPORT

 820  128.50 CBWF BULLMN  2 2.00 0.00 820.00 0.00 128.50 0.00ONAMIA

 800  127.50 CHOL STEERMN  1 1.00 0.00 800.00 0.00 127.50 0.00PIERZ

 540  122.00 CXBRD HEIFERMN  1 1.00 0.00 540.00 0.00 122.00 0.00FREEPORT

Totals Cwt:  72  494  150.27

Totals Head:  18  26  26.61

C

H

SL

DescriptionState HCT AvgWt PriceCity

 1855  104.00 CRED BULLMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,855.00 0.00 104.00 0.00HILLMAN

 1465  104.00 CHOL COWMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,465.00 0.00 104.00 0.00SWANVILLE

 1490  102.00 CBLK HEIFERMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,490.00 0.00 102.00 0.00PIERZ

 1825  102.00 CRED BULLMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,825.00 0.00 102.00 0.00HILLMAN

 1710  100.00 CBWF BULLMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,710.00 0.00 100.00 0.00PIERZ

 1540  95.00 CBLK BULLMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,540.00 0.00 95.00 0.00FORT RIPLEY

 1515  95.00 CBLK BULLMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,515.00 0.00 95.00 0.00SAUK RAPIDS

 1495  92.00 CBLK BULLMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,495.00 0.00 92.00 0.00LITTLE FALLS

 1810  90.00 CBLK BULLMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,810.00 0.00 90.00 0.00COKATO

 1355  90.00 CBLK COWMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,355.00 0.00 90.00 0.00SAUK RAPIDS

 1175  90.00 CXBRD COWMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,175.00 0.00 90.00 0.00SWANVILLE

 1350  88.00 CBLK COWMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,350.00 0.00 88.00 0.00SAINT CLOUD

 1595  86.00 CBLK COWMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,595.00 0.00 86.00 0.00PIERZ

 1170  86.00 CBLK HEIFERMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,170.00 0.00 86.00 0.00LITTLE FALLS

 1805  85.00 CCHAR COWMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,805.00 0.00 85.00 0.00MILACA

 1710  85.00 CBLK COWMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,710.00 0.00 85.00 0.00FOLEY

 1425  85.00 CBLK COWMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,425.00 0.00 85.00 0.00SAUK RAPIDS

 1455  85.00 CBLK COWMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,455.00 0.00 85.00 0.00PIERZ

 1690  84.50 CBLK COWMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,690.00 0.00 84.50 0.00PIERZ

 1715  84.50 CBLK COWMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,715.00 0.00 84.50 0.00SAUK RAPIDS

 1380  84.00 CBLK COWMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,380.00 0.00 84.00 0.00SAUK RAPIDS

 1605  83.50 CCHAR COWMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,605.00 0.00 83.50 0.00FOLEY

 1645  83.50 CBLK COWMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,645.00 0.00 83.50 0.00PIERZ

 1340  83.50 CCHAR COWMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,340.00 0.00 83.50 0.00PIERZ

 1755  82.50 CBLK COWMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,755.00 0.00 82.50 0.00PIERZ

 1540  82.50 CBLK COWMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,540.00 0.00 82.50 0.00ROYALTON

 1680  82.50 CBLK COWMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,680.00 0.00 82.50 0.00SAUK RAPIDS

 1565  82.50 CBLK COWMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,565.00 0.00 82.50 0.00SAUK RAPIDS

 1485  82.00 CBLK COWMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,485.00 0.00 82.00 0.00SAUK RAPIDS

 1840  82.00 CRED COWMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,840.00 0.00 82.00 0.00PIERZ

 1245  81.50 CBLK COWMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,245.00 0.00 81.50 0.00CLEAR LAKE
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SL

DescriptionState HCT AvgWt PriceCity

 1775  81.50 CXBRD COWMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,775.00 0.00 81.50 0.00MILACA

 1520  80.50 CCHAR COWMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,520.00 0.00 80.50 0.00SAUK RAPIDS

 1595  79.50 CBWF COWMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,595.00 0.00 79.50 0.00HILLMAN

 1510  79.50 CCHAR COWMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,510.00 0.00 79.50 0.00MILACA

 1695  79.00 CBLK COWMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,695.00 0.00 79.00 0.00PIERZ

 1520  79.00 CBLK COWMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,520.00 0.00 79.00 0.00PIERZ

 1145  79.00 CBLK COW  1 1.00 0.00 1,145.00 0.00 79.00 0.00

 2050  78.50 CBLK COWMN  1 1.00 0.00 2,050.00 0.00 78.50 0.00PIERZ

 1545  78.50 CCOWMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,545.00 0.00 78.50 0.00PIERZ

 1100  78.00 CBLK COWMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,100.00 0.00 78.00 0.00CLEAR LAKE

 1850  78.00 CBLK COWMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,850.00 0.00 78.00 0.00PIERZ

 1590  78.00 CBLK COWMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,590.00 0.00 78.00 0.00HILLMAN

 1860  76.50 CBLK COWMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,860.00 0.00 76.50 0.00CROSBY

 1470  76.00 CBLK COWMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,470.00 0.00 76.00 0.00FOLEY

 1215  76.00 CBLK COWMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,215.00 0.00 76.00 0.00CLEAR LAKE

 1530  76.00 CBLK COWMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,530.00 0.00 76.00 0.00PIERZ

 1520  76.00 CHOL COWMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,520.00 0.00 76.00 0.00SWANVILLE

 1420  75.50 CXBRD COWMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,420.00 0.00 75.50 0.00SAUK RAPIDS

 1445  75.50 CBLK COWMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,445.00 0.00 75.50 0.00PIERZ

 1405  74.50 CRED COWMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,405.00 0.00 74.50 0.00HILLMAN

 1585  74.50 CHOL COWMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,585.00 0.00 74.50 0.00LITTLE FALLS

 1260  74.00 CBLK COWMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,260.00 0.00 74.00 0.00FOLEY

 1445  74.00 CBLK COWMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,445.00 0.00 74.00 0.00CLEAR LAKE

 1125  74.00 CRWF COWMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,125.00 0.00 74.00 0.00ROYALTON

 1955  73.50 CXBRD COWMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,955.00 0.00 73.50 0.00PIERZ

 1615  73.50 CHOL COWMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,615.00 0.00 73.50 0.00LITTLE FALLS

 1475  73.00 CHOL COWMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,475.00 0.00 73.00 0.00LITTLE FALLS

 1440  73.00 CHOL COWMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,440.00 0.00 73.00 0.00LITTLE FALLS

 1250  73.00 CXBRD COWMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,250.00 0.00 73.00 0.00SAUK RAPIDS

 1465  73.00 CXBRD COWMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,465.00 0.00 73.00 0.00SAUK RAPIDS

 1655  73.00 CXBRD COWMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,655.00 0.00 73.00 0.00MILACA

 1300  72.00 CBWF COW  1 1.00 0.00 1,300.00 0.00 72.00 0.00

 1370  72.00 CHOL COWMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,370.00 0.00 72.00 0.00PIERZ

 1340  72.00 CBLK COWMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,340.00 0.00 72.00 0.00PIERZ

 1385  72.00 CBLK COWMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,385.00 0.00 72.00 0.00PIERZ

 1315  71.00 CBLK COWMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,315.00 0.00 71.00 0.00FOLEY

 1380  71.00 CBLK COWMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,380.00 0.00 71.00 0.00COLD SPRING

 1730  71.00 CHOL COWMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,730.00 0.00 71.00 0.00LITTLE FALLS

 1530  71.00 CHOL COWMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,530.00 0.00 71.00 0.00LITTLE FALLS

 1225  70.50 CBLK COWMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,225.00 0.00 70.50 0.00PIERZ

 1415  70.00 CXBRD COWMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,415.00 0.00 70.00 0.00SAUK RAPIDS

 1305  70.00 CXBRD COWMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,305.00 0.00 70.00 0.00SAUK RAPIDS

 1605  70.00 CHOL COWMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,605.00 0.00 70.00 0.00LITTLE FALLS

 1670  70.00 CHOL COWMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,670.00 0.00 70.00 0.00LITTLE FALLS

 1680  70.00 CHOL COWMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,680.00 0.00 70.00 0.00LITTLE FALLS

 1600  69.00 CHOL COWMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,600.00 0.00 69.00 0.00PIERZ
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 1795  69.00 CHOL COWMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,795.00 0.00 69.00 0.00PIERZ

 1255  69.00 CHOL COWMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,255.00 0.00 69.00 0.00LITTLE FALLS

 1395  69.00 CBLK COWMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,395.00 0.00 69.00 0.00PIERZ

 1355  69.00 CRED COWMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,355.00 0.00 69.00 0.00SAINT CLOUD

 1635  68.50 CBLK COWMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,635.00 0.00 68.50 0.00SAINT CLOUD

 1355  68.50 CBLK COWMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,355.00 0.00 68.50 0.00LITTLE FALLS

 1325  68.50 CRWF COWMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,325.00 0.00 68.50 0.00HILLMAN

 1350  68.00 CRWF COWMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,350.00 0.00 68.00 0.00HILLMAN

 1500  68.00 CRWF COWMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,500.00 0.00 68.00 0.00HILLMAN

 1425  68.00 CBLK COWMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,425.00 0.00 68.00 0.00PIERZ

 1675  67.50 CHOL COWMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,675.00 0.00 67.50 0.00LITTLE FALLS

 1595  67.00 CBLK COWMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,595.00 0.00 67.00 0.00COKATO

 1250  66.00 CHOL COWMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,250.00 0.00 66.00 0.00PIERZ

 1820  66.00 CHOL COWMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,820.00 0.00 66.00 0.00LITTLE FALLS

 1500  66.00 CHOL COWMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,500.00 0.00 66.00 0.00LITTLE FALLS

 1170  66.00 CBLK COWMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,170.00 0.00 66.00 0.00CLEAR LAKE

 1435  65.50 CHOL COWMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,435.00 0.00 65.50 0.00LITTLE FALLS

 1160  65.50 CBLK COWMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,160.00 0.00 65.50 0.00PIERZ

 1210  65.00 CBLK COWMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,210.00 0.00 65.00 0.00CLEAR LAKE

 1185  62.50 CHOL COWMN  1 1.00 0.00 1,185.00 0.00 62.50 0.00PIERZ

Totals Cwt:  97  1,500  77.43

Totals Head:  0  0  0.00

C

H


